503344419 06/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3391039

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ANDREAS BICHLER				06/05/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	TRELLE	TRELLEBORG PIPE SEALS DUISBURG GMBH			
Street Address:	DRALF	DRALFRED-HERRHAUSEN-ALLEE 36,			
City:	DUISBU	DUISBURG			
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	47228				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	4728244			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provided;	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> '34-623-1906			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided; 7	if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Correspondence will	be sent to f provided; 7 c	if that is unsuccessful, it will 34-623-1906			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided; 7 c e: C	f if that is unsuccessful, it will 34-623-1906 mitchell@dickinsonwright.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided; 7 c c c : 0 3	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 34-623-1906 mitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided; 7 c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 34-623-1906 mitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 50 S. MAIN STREET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; 7 c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 34-623-1906 mitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 50 S. MAIN STREET GUITE 300			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; 7 c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 34-623-1906 mitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 50 S. MAIN STREET GUITE 300 MNN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided; 7 c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 34-623-1906 mitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 50 S. MAIN STREET GUITE 300 NN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104 142274-1401	be sent via US		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; 7 c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	if that is unsuccessful, it will 34-623-1906 mitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 50 S. MAIN STREET GUITE 300 NN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104 142274-1401 CHRISTOPHER A. MITCH	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided; 7 c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	if that is unsuccessful, it will '34-623-1906 mitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 250 S. MAIN STREET GUITE 300 NNN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104 142274-1401 CHRISTOPHER A. MITCH /Christopher A. Mitchell/	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided; 7 cc 2: 3 3 5 4 NUMBER: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2:	if that is unsuccessful, it will if 34-623-1906 mitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 250 S. MAIN STREET GUITE 300 NN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104 142274-1401 CHRISTOPHER A. MITCH /Christopher A. MITCH /Christopher A. Mitchell/ 06/10/2015	be sent via US		

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each below-identified ASSIGNOR,

Assignor Name	Address
Andreas Bichler	Oberndorf 14, Ebbs/Tirol, Austria 6341

, agrees to assign (on like terms as this Assignment) and does hereby assign, sell and set over to the below-identified ASSIGNEE,

Assignee Name	Address
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Duisburg GmbH	DrAlfred-Herrhausen-Allee 36, Duisburg, Germany 47228

, his/her entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/728,244, filed 2 June 2015 and entitled "Lining Element, and Method of Manufacturing a Lining Element" (Attorney Docket 142274-1401), the inventions and discoveries set forth therein, and any and all applications related thereto, whether or not including additional subject matter (including, without limitation, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof).

And each ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, on his/her own behalf, and on behalf of his/her respective heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And each ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he/she has not heretofore granted to any third party any rights inconsistent with this Assignment.

[CONTINUED ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

And each ASSIGNOR agrees that this Assignment shall be interpreted according to the laws of the State of Michigan, United States of America.

ANDREAS BICHLER
Balo. condans
Signed //
2015-06-02
Dated
WITNESS
Signed
JOLLOGIAN WILLOW HERCOLLOG
Name
2015-06-05
Dated

RECORDED: 06/10/2015